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Calendar of Yves Mersch 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

November 2015 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 3 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Annual reception for the opening of the Cultural Days of the 
European Central Bank (ECB) 2015 

Frankfurt 

 Opening concert for the Cultural Days of the ECB 2015 Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 4 November Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill, on 
Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) review and European 
Commission/SSM cooperation 

ECB 

 ECB Forum on Banking Supervision – Participation to 
luncheon 

ECB 

Friday, 6 November Slovenian Banking Day, organised by The Bank Association 
of Slovenia – speech on “View of a Central Banker on the 
Future of Banking” 

Ljubljana 

Monday, 9 November  Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Central Bank 
Governance Forum 

Basel 

 Interparliamentary Conference, organised by the Chamber 
of Deputies of Luxembourg – speech on parliamentary 
scrutiny and democratic deficit  

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 10 November Executive Board  ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Wednesday, 11 November Mittagsveranstaltung bei der Commerzbank - Rede 
“Elemente des Entwurfs des Aktionsplans zur Schaffung 
einer Kapitalmarktunion“ 

Berlin 

Thursday, 12 November European Financial Forum, 2015 Cumberland Lodge 
Financial Services Summit – dinner speech on “Three 

Windsor, UK 
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challenges for the banking sector” 

Monday, 16 November Meeting with European Securities and Markets Authority 
(ESMA), on institutional issues 

Paris 

 Société d’Economie Politique – dinner speech on 
“A currency beyond the nation state: The euro and its 
institutional challenges ahead” 

Paris 

Tuesday, 17 November Executive Board ECB 

 18th Euro Finance Week 2015 - participation to dinner  Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 18 November  18th Euro Finance Week 2015 – keynote speech in the 
context of the T2S-Securities conference  

Frankfurt 

 Institutional Investor Dialogue  ECB 

 Governing Council  ECB 

Thursday, 19 November Meeting with European Banking Association, Mr Gilbert 
Lichter, on clearing, T2S, payment systems 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 20 November  Meeting with Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria (BBVA) on 
the capital markets union 

ECB 

Tuesday, 24 November Executive Board ECB 

 Official issuance of the new €20 banknote – speech  ECB 

Thursday, 26 November  ECB – Euro Retail Payments Board  ECB 

 Annual reception and concert of the Italian Embassy/ 
UniCredit at the Italian Embassy 

Berlin 
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